


CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3  Project # 1604-068

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  
ADD  or 

(DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

0502-COA2 BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO $3,200.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00

509S-1 Trench Exc. Safety Protection Systems (All Depths) LF $3.00 5,790.00 $17,370.00 1,307.00 7,097.00 $21,291.00 $3,921.00

510-AW 1.5Dia
Pipe, 1.5" Diameter, Copper Type K (all depths) 
including Excavation and Backfill

LF $65.00 949.00 $61,685.00 (949.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($61,685.00)

510-AW 1.5DiaPoly
Pipe, 1.5" Diameter, Poly (all depths) including 
Excavation and Backfill

LF $65.00 0.00 $0.00 475.00 475.00 $30,875.00 $30,875.00

510-AW 2Dia
Pipe, 2" Diameter, Copper Type K (all depths) 
including Excavation and Backfill

LF $65.00 0.00 $0.00 474.00 474.00 $30,810.00 $30,810.00

1900-W4Dia Removing Pipe, 4" Diameter, AC Pipe LF $30.00 67.00 $2,010.00 24.00 91.00 $2,730.00 $720.00
1900-W6Dia Removing Pipe, 6" Diameter, AC Pipe LF $32.00 703.00 $22,496.00 563.00 1,266.00 $40,512.00 $18,016.00
1900-W8Dia Removing Pipe, 8" Diameter, AC Pipe LF $32.00 746.00                  $23,872.00 704.00 1,450.00 $46,400.00 $22,528.00

1900-W12Dia Removing Pipe, 12" Diameter, AC Pipe LF $62.00 20.00                    $1,240.00 16.00 36.00 $2,232.00 $992.00
1900-TR Cut/Restore Pavement for AC pipe removal SY $65.00 623.00 $40,495.00 623.00 1,246.00 $80,990.00 $40,495.00

9999-01 COA
Reimbursement to Williamson County for Waste 
Water service adjustment at 9518 Meadowheath

LS $817.94 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $817.94 $817.94

9999-02 COA
Reimbursement to Williamson County for Water line 
installation delay (4/17/17) at the 
Meadowheath/Haversham Ct. intersection.

LS $1,045.01 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $1,045.01 $1,045.01

TOTALS $169,168.00 $260,902.95 $91,734.95

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED NEW



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

Forest North 
Williamson County Project No. 1604-068 

 
Change Order No. 3 

 
Reason for Change 

 
The City of Austin (COA) has requested additional A/C pipe be removed from the 
project by using / overrunning existing line items. The COA will also add quantity to the 
“CUT/RESTORE PAVEMENT FOR AC PIPE REMOVAL" item created in Change Order 
#2. This Change Order #3 includes new line items for water services per the most 
recent COA water service detail, trench excavation protection for the additional AC pipe 
removal, reimbursements to Williamson County for a wastewater line adjustment and a 
water line construction delay, and a month of barricades to cover the additional amount 
of AC pipe removal. The City of Austin has agreed to compensate the Contractor for 
these costs. 
 
Following is a summary of the items required for this change order. 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 
502-COA2 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING 1 MO 

510-AW 
1.5DiaPoly 

Pipe, 1.5" Diameter, Poly (all depths) including 
Excavation and Backfill 

475 LF 

510-AW 
2Dia 

Pipe, 2" Diameter, Copper Type K (all depths) 
including Excavation and Backfill 

474 LF 

999-01COA Reimbursement to Williamson County for Waste 
Water service adjustment at 9518 Meadowheath 

1 LS 

999-02COA Reimbursement to Williamson County for Water 
line installation delay (4/17/17) at the 
Meadowheath/Haversham Ct. intersection. 

1 LS 

 
This Change Order results in a net increase of $91,734.95 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract total of $3,738,207.28.  The original Contract amount was 
$3,556,659.50.  As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $181,547.78 has 
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 4.9% net increase in the Contract cost. Thirty 
(30) additional days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order. 
 
HNTB Corporation  
 
James Klotz, P.E. 
























